City of Denison



PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release

July 29, 2022

City of Denison to Unveil 'StoryWalk in THF Park' Program

Denison, Texas – The City of Denison is proud to unveil our brand-new program, 'StoryWalk in THF Park.' It's a great new way for families to get outside, take in the fresh air, and exercise as they enjoy some story time.

Monday, August 1st, The City of Denison Public Library, in cooperation with the city's Parks and Recreation department, will unveil our StoryWalk in THF Park.

The StoryWalk is a series of 16 kiosks that display a children's storybook. The set-up is installed on one of the park's most popular walking paths. The City of Denison is the first city in this area to install a StoryWalk!

"This collaboration between Denison Library and Parks offers an exciting new program for Denison residents and guests. The Story Walk at THF Park provides a special opportunity to enjoy an entertaining story while walking the trails of this region's premier health and wellness park," said Denison's Director of Parks and Recreation, Justin Eastwood.

The Denison Public Library will also be coordinating with a Teen Advisory Group from Denison schools to host a session from Texas Workforce that features virtual reality headsets. Students will interact in 3D with real-life job tasks from varied professions. This interactive experience was a popular part of one of the library's summer reading events, and we are excited to bring it back!

###

Media Contact: Emily Agans 903-465-2422 ext. 2339 eakins@cityofdenison.com

About Denison Founded in 1872, the City of Denison is located 40 minutes North of the Dallas-Fort Worth Metroplex in Grayson County. The city comprises a population of approximately 25,000. The city offers an exemplary school district, a vibrant historic district, a robust housing market, excellent quality of life amenities, and an expanding business climate. Denison is moving forward and kicking back. For more information, visit us at www.cityofdenison.com.